



Ref: NCB/W-77/2016-2017 (N)

November 4, 2016

Addendum No:1

Ref. 1) : Tender Notice No: 014/2016-2017, 2): NCB/W-77/2016-2017 (N)

The following Addendum is issued to our Tender, under Reference No: NCB/W-77/2016-2017 (N) to amend the following:

Sl. No.	FOR	READ
1	COST OF TENDER: Approx. Rs.63,00,000/-	COST OF TENDER: Approx. Rs.22,00,000/-
2	EMD: Rs.1,26,000/-	EMD: Rs.44,000/-
3	No. of Manpower required: Accounts (Sr. Project Assistant) – Core – 3 Accounts (Jr. Project Assistant) – Core – 1 Admin & Accounts – Projects – 2 Admin, Accounts & Purchase – 6 Guest House Management – 6 Purchase & Stores – 2	No. of Manpower required: Project Assistant – 4 Secretarial Trainee) – 2 Purchase & Stores (Office Assistant) – 2
4	TABLE – C III. The Contractor should have been executed Single Contract of Rs.38 Lakh or more or Two Contracts of Rs.28 Lakh.	TABLE – C III. The Contractor should have been executed Single Contract of Rs.18 Lakh or more or Two Contracts of Rs.13 Lakhs.

- End of Addendum -

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Documents remain unaltered. Please return the Addendum No:1 dt.04/11/2016 with your signature, date & stamp and should be enclosed in the sealed cover.

The Addendum-1 is available in our Web site - <http://www.ncbs.res.in/information/tenders.html> and also available in Central Public Procurement Portal, <http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp>.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
National Centre for Biological Sciences,

Head-Purchase